

City of Apache Junction, Arizona

Agenda City Council Work Session

Meeting location:

City Council Chambers at City Hall 300 E. Superstition Blvd. Apache Junction, AZ 85119

apachejunctionaz.gov Ph: (480) 982-8002

Monday, February 6, 2023 7:00 PM City Council Chambers

- A. CALL TO ORDER
- B. ROLL CALL

C. AGENDA ITEMS

1.	<u>23-034</u>	Presentation and discussion on the Apache Junction Area Regional Drainage Project north of Lost Dutchman and Goldfield Roads.
2.	<u>23-044</u>	Presentation and discussion on the intergovernmental agreement with the Town of Eagar for the transfer of used equipment.
3.	<u>23-045</u>	Presentation and discussion on the purchase of three additional Ford Explorers to be used in the Development Services Department and motor pool and the purchase of a new motor pool key watch system in an amount not to exceed \$126,500.00.
4.	23-049	Presentation and discussion on construction progress at the Superstition Vistas master planned communities.
5.	<u>23-053</u>	Presentation and discussion regarding award of contract to CORE Construction for the Parks and Recreation Administration add-on to the Multi-Generational Center.

D. ADJOURNMENT

Copies of this agenda and additional information on any of the items listed above may be obtained from the City Clerk's office located at 300 E Superstition Blvd, Apache Junction, AZ 85119, Monday through Thursday from 7:00a-6:00p, excluding holidays.

The City of Apache Junction invites and welcomes people of all abilities to use our programs, sites and facilities. Specific requests may be made by contacting the Human Resources Office at (480) 474-2617 or TDD (480) 983-0095.

The Apache Junction City Council may vote to go into Executive Session for legal advice on any item listed on this agenda pursuant to A.R.S. § 38-431.03(A)(3); this notice is given pursuant to A.R.S. § 38-431.02 to the members of the City Council and the public.